Thirty feet (30') for the main building.   
2. One (1) story for accessory buildings. 
3. Other (see Section 40) 

15.4 AREA REGULATIONS: 

A. Size of Lots: 
1. Minimum Lot Area - Ten thousand square feet (10,000 sf)  
2. Minimum Lot Width - Eighty feet (80') 
3. Minimum Lot Depth - One hundred twenty five feet (125’) 

B. Size of Yards: 

1. Minimum Front Yard - Thirty-five feet (35') 
2. Minimum Side Yard - Twelve feet (12'); fifteen feet (15’) on corner lots adjacent to a 

street except a key lot which will be the same as the front yard setback. 
3. Minimum Rear Yard - Thirty feet (30') for the main building.

[...]

Single-Family Dwelling Unit - A minimum of two (2) enclosed parking spaces behind 
the front building line and on the same lot as the main structure 

2. Other - (See Section 35, Off-Street Parking and Loading Requirements) 

E. Minimum Floor Area per Dwelling Unit - One thousand six hundred square feet (1,600 sf). 

16.5 SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS:   

A. Recreational vehicles, travel trailers or motor homes may not be used for on-site dwelling 
purposes. 

B. Electrical fencing and barbed wire is prohibited as perimeter fencing except for containment

[...]

Lots platted after May 13, 2002 shall have a minimum of two (2) enclosed parking 
spaces, behind the front building line and on the same lot as the main structure. 

2. Other - (See Section 35, Off-Street Parking and Loading Requirements) 

E. Minimum Floor Area per Dwelling Unit - One thousand two hundred square feet (1,200 sf)  

17.5 SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS:   

A. Recreational vehicles, travel trailers or motor homes may not be used for on-site dwelling 
purposes. 

B. Electrical fencing and barbed wire is prohibited as perimeter fencing except for containment

[...]

Specific Criteria for Usable Open Space - Areas provided as usable open space shall meet 

the following criteria: 

1. All Townhome residential lots must be located within six hundred feet (600') of a usable 
open space area as measured along a street.  The Planning and Zoning Commission may 
increase this distance to one thousand two hundred feet (1,200') if the shape of the 
subdivision is irregular or if existing trees/vegetation on the site can be preserved by 
increasing the distance. 

2. Individual usable open space areas shall be at least twenty thousand square feet (20,000 

sf) in size.  Useable open space must be a minimum of fifty feet (50') wide, and must have

[...]

20.3 HEIGHT REGULATIONS: 

A. Maximum Height: 
1. Three-stories or forty-five feet (45') for the main building. 
2. One (1) story for accessory buildings. 
3. Other (Section 40). 

20.4 AREA REGULATIONS: 

A. Size of Lots: 
1. Minimum Lot Area - One thousand eight hundred square feet (1,800 sf) per dwelling 

unit, not to exceed twenty-four (24) dwelling units per acre (calculated on gross acreage).  
The minimum lot size shall be one (1) acre  

2. Minimum Lot Width - One hundred feet (100') 
3. Minimum Lot Depth - One hundred twenty-five feet (125') 

B. Size of Yards: 

1. Minimum Front Yard - Thirty feet (30').  All areas adjacent to a street shall be deemed 
front yards. 

2. Minimum Side Yard - Fifteen feet (15'); sixty feet (60') when building is in excess of 
one-story in height and adjacent to a Single-Family Zoning District

[...]

Minimum Rear Yard - Ten feet (10'); twenty feet (20') from any zoning district line 
4. If a garage is provided, the garage shall have a twenty-five foot (25') setback 

C. Size of Lot (For each space within a Manufactured Home Park): 

1. Minimum Lot Area - Four thousand five hundred square feet (4,500 sf) per unit 
2. Minimum Lot Width – Forty-five feet (45') 
3. Minimum Lot Depth - One hundred feet (100') 

D. Minimum Floor Area per Dwelling Unit:  One thousand square feet (1000 sf). 

E. Development Standards: 

1. All units shall be at least twenty-five feet (25’) wide (e.g., “double-wide).

[...]

the character of the square, in which existing buildings were joined together with a 
common wall, required parking for new structures may be restricted to the rear of the 
building or to offsite parking on private property to be located not more than one thousand 
five hundred feet (1,500’) from the site, in accordance with Section 35.8 of this Ordinance. 

F. Other Regulations: 

1. Open storage is prohibited in the CBD district. 

2. As established in the Development Standards, Sections 34 through 44. 

3. Trash receptacles must be enclosed and not visible from the front of the building.